

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

Miscellaneous Appeal (C) No.438 of 2019

Branch Manager, Bajaj Allianz General Insurance Comany Limited **Versus** Minor Gourav Kant Sahu

27.02.2020	Mr. D. L. Dewangan, counsel for the Appellant. None for Respondent Nos.1, 2 & 5, though served. Mr. K. A. Ansari learned senior counsel appears along with Mrs. Meera Ansari, counsel for Respondent Nos.3 & 4. Mr. Qamrul Aziz, counsel for Respondent No.6. Respondent Nos.7 & 8 are reported to be unserved. Heard on I.A. No.3/2019, an application for extension of time for compliance of the order passed by this Court on 03.05.2019. On due consideration of the reasons assigned in the said application, which is duly supported by an affidavit, I am inclined to allow the same. Accordingly, the said application is allowed and the time granted by order dated 03.05.2019 is extended for a further period of one week. At this stage, it is submitted by Mr. Dewangan that 75% of the award under appeal has been deposited on 04.06.2019. The said fact is taken on record. I.A. No.3/2019, thus, stands disposed of. Heard on I.A. No.2/2019, an application preferred by Respondent Nos.3 & 4 for withdrawal of the amount as paid by the

Appellant/Insurance Company.

Mr. Ansari does not want to press this application at this stage.

The application is accordingly rejected as not pressed.

I.A. No.2/2019, thus, stands disposed of.

Let fresh notice be issued to Respondent Nos.7 & 8 only on their correct addresses on payment of P. F. as per Rules.

Sd/-
(**Sanjay S. Agrawal**)
Judge