

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****MAC No. 438 of 2019**

BRANCH MANAGER, BAJAJ ALLIANZ GENERAL  
INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED **versus** MINOR GOURAV KANT  
SAHU

**Order Sheet**

15/10/2025	<p>Ms. Srishti Upadhyay, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Ghanshyam Patel, Advocate for the appellant.</p> <p>Mr. Abhinav Tiwari, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Ashish Gupta, Advocate for the respondent No. 6.</p> <p>Heard on I.A. No. 4, application for substituted service of notice through paper publication.</p> <p>On due consideration, application is allowed. Appellant is directed to pay PF for service of notice on respondents No. 7 and 8 through paper publication.</p> <p>Call this matter thereafter.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>Sd/-</b> (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) <b>Judge</b></p>
------------	--

Ajinkya